Position Other Positions Held City

City Clerk City Clerk Services
Manager

City Clerk Deputy Admin Services
Director

Treasurer Deputy Director of
Finance

Mayor

City Clerk Executive Assistant

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Mayor Pro Tem

Council Member

City Council Member-Mayor
City Council Member

Mayor

City Council Member

City Council Member

Mayor - Elected Official Housing Authority

Commissioner
Mayor
City Council Member
Councilmember
City Council Member
City Council Member
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
City Council Member-Mayor

Council - Elected Official Housing Authority

Commissioner

Indio

Blythe

Blythe

Riverside
Banning
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Moreno Valley
Moreno Valley
Palm Springs
Moreno Valley
Moreno Valley

La Quinta

Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage
Moreno Valley

La Quinta

Department Total Wages

City Clerk

Governing Body

Governing Body

Mayor

City Clerk
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

10 - Administration

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

10 - Administration

$120,905

$102,821

$96,936

$88,487
$74,501
$48,079
$47,733
$47,710
$46,257
$43,705
$43,673
$43,473
$43,176
$43,112
$40,972
$36,074

$34,973
$34,127
$34,048
$34,042
$33,268
$33,010
$33,010
$32,910
$30,482
$29,840

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$34,316

$23,662

$35,170

$39,502
$24,465
$13,131
$8,943
$24,168
$27,300
$26,748
$157
$157
$35,214
$4,479
$7,005
$20,147

$21,449
$0
$21,393
$7,353
$7,353
$20,603
$10,467
$18,728
$20,799
$19,350



Council - Elected Official

Council - Elected Official

Council - Elected Official

Elected Official
Elected Official
Councilmember
Elected Official
Elected Official
Councilmember

City Council

City Council

City Council

Councilmember
Mayor

Council Member

City Council Member

Council Member
Council Member

City Council

Councilmember
Council Member
Council Member

Council Member

Housing Authority
Commissioner

Housing Authority
Commissioner

Housing Authority
Commissioner

East Valley
Reclamation, Water
Authority
Commissioner, Waste
Transfer Commissioner

Water Authority
Commissioner

Water Authority
Commissioner, Waste
Transfer Commissioner,
East Valley Reclamation

Water Authority
Commissioner

La Quinta

La Quinta

La Quinta

Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Temecula
Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Temecula

Indio

Indio

Indio

Perris

Palm Desert
Riverside
Palm Desert
Riverside
Riverside

Indio

Temecula

Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Cathedral City

10 - Administration

10 - Administration

10 - Administration

City Council
City Council
Council
City Council
City Council
Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

Elected Official
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Council

City Council
City Council
City Council

$29,840

$29,840

$29,740

$29,527
$29,527
$28,593
$28,451
$28,270
$27,821
$27,801

$27,751

$26,516

$25,512
$25,040
$23,386
$22,728
$22,005
$21,785
$19,958

$19,318
$18,728
$18,525
$18,525

$18,199

$15,512

$19,345

$25,808
$25,808
$2,798
$25,403
$17,663
$2,680
$0

$3,362

$3,455

$1,426
$17,367

$4,468
$18,793
$11,134
$10,252
$11,055

$1,427
$10,694
$16,645
$15,445



Council Member-Mayor
City Council - Mayor
Council Member
Councilmember

Mayor

Councilmember

Elected City Clerk
Elected Treasurer

City Council

City Clerk

City Council -Mayor Water Authority
Commissioner

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Mayor

City Council

City Council

City Council

Council Member
Mayor

Mayor

City Council Member
City Council Member
Councilmember- Mayor
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
Elected Officials-Mayor
Elected Officials
Council Member

Mayor

Cathedral City
Indian Wells
Cathedral City
Perris

Perris

Perris
Cathedral City
Cathedral City
Indian Wells
Perris

Indio

Murrieta

Murrieta

Murrieta

Murrieta

Indian Wells
Indian Wells
Indian Wells
Murrieta

Desert Hot Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Temecula

Corona

Corona

Corona

Corona

Corona

Coachella

Coachella

City Council
Council Members
City Council
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
City Council

City Council
Council Members
Elected Official
City Council

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Members
Council Members
Council Members
Council Member
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

$18,525
$18,290
$16,425
$16,380
$16,380
$16,330
$15,350
$15,350
$15,242
$13,980
$13,046

$12,911
$12,911
$12,911
$12,911
$12,193
$12,193
$12,193
$11,855
$11,637
$11,071
$10,695
$10,695
$9,974
$9,851
$9,851
$9,748
$9,748
$9,739
$9,495
$9,495

$1,200
$0

$0
$9,317
$17,467
$9,970
$7,939
$17,277
$0
$20,031
$10,317

$168
$168
$168
$168
$2,715
$0

$0
$168
$12,836
$11,090
$0
$1,471
$17,090
$11,017
$11,017
$22,519
$17,293
$21,462
$1,832
$3,367



City Council Member
City Council Member
Mayor
Councilmember
Councilmember

City Councilmember
City Councilmember
Council Member
Council Member
Councilmember

City Councilmember
City Councilmember
Councilmember
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Mayor

Mayor Pro-Tem
Councilmember

City Council Member
Council Member

City Council Member

Councilmember-Not Active

Mayor

City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member

City Council Member-Mayor

City Council Member
City Council Member

Council Member

Desert Hot Springs

Norco
Hemet
Menifee
Menifee
Hemet
Hemet
Coachella
Coachella
Menifee
Hemet
Hemet
Temecula
Jurupa Valley
Jurupa Valley
Jurupa Valley
Jurupa Valley
Jurupa Valley
Perris

Norco
Coachella
Norco
Temecula
Norco
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont
Beaumont
Lake Elsinore
Lake Elsinore

Eastvale

City Manager
City Council
Elected Officials
City Council
City Council
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
City Council
City Council
City Council
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
Council

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Elected Official
City Council
City Council
City Council
Council

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

$9,473
$9,428
$9,084
$9,035
$9,035
$8,833
$8,610
$8,328
$8,302
$8,100
$7,938
$7,896
$7,673
$7,200
$7,200
$7,200
$7,200
$7,200
$6,949
$6,684
$6,228
$6,147
$6,073
$6,050
$5,634
$5,034
$5,034
$5,034
$5,034
$4,843
$4,843
$4,800

$20,132
$6,288
$0
$19,245
$18,000
$589
$3,027
$17,048
$7,749
$18,000
$3,027
$3,027
$17,068
$45
$45
$45
$45
$45
$4,648
$15,473
$573
$17,450
$472
$151
$1,348
$21,100
$4,646
$4,646
$4,646
$9,300
$0

$56



Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member-Mayor
City Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member - Mayor
City Council Member
Treasurer
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember-Mayor
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember

City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member - Mayor
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember-Mayor

Mayor

Eastvale
Eastvale
Eastvale
Eastvale
Lake Elsinore
Banning
Banning
Banning
Banning
Banning
Lake Elsinore
Coachella
San Jacinto
San Jacinto
San Jacinto
San Jacinto
San Jacinto
Menifee
Canyon Lake
Canyon Lake
Calimesa
Calimesa
Calimesa
Calimesa
Blythe
Wildomar
Wildomar
Wildomar
Canyon Lake
Canyon Lake
Canyon Lake

Calimesa

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Clerk

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
Council

Council

Council

Council
Governing Body
City Council
City Council
City Council
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
Elected Officials

Council

$4,800
$4,800
$4,800
$4,800
$4,734
$4,680
$4,680
$4,680
$4,680
$4,680
$4,676
$4,598
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$4,015
$3,900
$3,900
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600

$6,235
$17,129
$101
$56
$15,957
$14,520
$0
$695
$24,938
$1,384
$15,957
$0
$226
$21,114
$0

$0
$21,114
$8,250
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$14,794
$14,794
$14,794
$0

$0

$0

$0



Vice Mayor

Council Member
Mayor

Council Member
City Council Member
Elected Officials.
Council Member
Mayor

City Clerk

City Clerk

Council Member
Elected Official
Elected Official
Councilmember
Council Member
City Treasurer

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

City Council

City Council

City Council Member
City Council Member
City Treasurer

City Clerk

City Council Member
Councilmember

City Council Member
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember

Mayor

Councilmember-Not Active

Blythe
Blythe
Blythe
Wildomar
Norco
Corona
Wildomar
Palm Springs
Coachella
Coachella
Blythe

Palm Springs
Palm Springs
Perris
Coachella
Banning

San Jacinto
Indio

Indian Wells
Indian Wells
Norco
Desert Hot Springs
Beaumont
Beaumont
Desert Hot Springs
Menifee
Norco
Canyon Lake
Canyon Lake
Canyon Lake
Lake Elsinore

Temecula

Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body
City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Clerk

City Clerk
Governing Body
City Council

City Council
Elected Official
City Council
Fiscal Services
City Treasurer
Finance Administration
Council Members
Council Members
City Council

City Manager
Administrative Services
City Clerk

City Manager
City Council

City Council
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
Elected Officials
City Council

Council

$3,600
$3,420
$3,420
$3,053
$2,919
$2,435
$2,311
$2,190
$2,080
$2,080
$1,800
$1,460
$1,460
$1,406
$1,388
$1,200
$1,200
$1,100
$1,014
$1,014
$1,000
$963
$894
$853
$848
$669
$550
$300
$300
$300
$245
$100

$0

$0
$870
$14,735
$17,927
$31
$14,653
$428
$0
$692
$0
$286
$286
$1,073
$0
$14,658
$0

$0
$250
$0

$25

$0

$0

$0
$405
$750
$14

$0

$0

$0
$11,109
$0



