Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
City Clerk	City Clerk Services Manager	Indio	City Clerk	\$120,905	\$34,316
City Clerk	Deputy Admin Services Director	Blythe	Governing Body	\$102,821	\$23,662
Treasurer	Deputy Director of Finance	Blythe	Governing Body	\$96,936	\$35,170
Mayor		Riverside	Mayor	\$88,487	\$39,502
City Clerk	Executive Assistant	Banning	City Clerk	\$74,501	\$24,465
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$48,079	\$13,131
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$47,733	\$8,943
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$47,710	\$24,168
Mayor Pro Tem		Riverside	City Council	\$46,257	\$27,300
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$43,705	\$26,748
City Council Member-Mayor		Moreno Valley	City Council	\$43,673	\$157
City Council Member		Moreno Valley	City Council	\$43,473	\$157
Mayor		Palm Springs	City Council	\$43,176	\$35,214
City Council Member		Moreno Valley	City Council	\$43,112	\$4,479
City Council Member		Moreno Valley	City Council	\$40,972	\$7,005
Mayor - Elected Official	Housing Authority Commissioner	La Quinta	10 - Administration	\$36,074	\$20,147
Mayor		Rancho Mirage	City Council	\$34,973	\$21,449
City Council Member		Palm Desert	City Council	\$34,127	\$0
Councilmember		Rancho Mirage	City Council	\$34,048	\$21,393
City Council Member		Palm Desert	City Council	\$34,042	\$7,353
City Council Member		Palm Desert	City Council	\$33,268	\$7,353
Councilmember		Rancho Mirage	City Council	\$33,010	\$20,603
Councilmember		Rancho Mirage	City Council	\$33,010	\$10,467
Councilmember		Rancho Mirage	City Council	\$32,910	\$18,728
City Council Member-Mayor		Moreno Valley	City Council	\$30,482	\$20,799
Council - Elected Official	Housing Authority Commissioner	La Quinta	10 - Administration	\$29,840	\$19,350

Council - Elected Official	Housing Authority Commissioner	La Quinta	10 - Administration	\$29,840	\$18,199
Council - Elected Official	Housing Authority Commissioner	La Quinta	10 - Administration	\$29,840	\$15,512
Council - Elected Official	Housing Authority Commissioner	La Quinta	10 - Administration	\$29,740	\$19,345
Elected Official		Palm Springs	City Council	\$29,527	\$25,808
Elected Official		Palm Springs	City Council	\$29,527	\$25,808
Councilmember		Temecula	Council	\$28,593	\$2,798
Elected Official		Palm Springs	City Council	\$28,451	\$25,403
Elected Official		Palm Springs	City Council	\$28,270	\$17,663
Councilmember		Temecula	Council	\$27,821	\$2,680
City Council	East Valley Reclamation, Water Authority Commissioner, Waste Transfer Commissioner	Indio	City Council	\$27,801	\$0
City Council	Water Authority Commissioner	Indio	City Council	\$27,751	\$3,362
City Council	Water Authority Commissioner, Waste Transfer Commissioner, East Valley Reclamation		City Council	\$26,516	\$3,455
Councilmember		Perris	Elected Official	\$25,512	\$1,426
Mayor		Palm Desert	City Council	\$25,040	\$17,367
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$23,386	\$4,468
City Council Member		Palm Desert	City Council	\$22,728	\$18,793
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$22,005	\$11,134
Council Member		Riverside	City Council	\$21,785	\$10,252
City Council	Water Authority Commissioner	Indio	City Council	\$19,958	\$11,055
Councilmember		Temecula	Council	\$19,318	\$1,427
Council Member		Cathedral City	City Council	\$18,728	\$10,694
Council Member		Cathedral City	City Council	\$18,525	\$16,645
Council Member		Cathedral City	City Council	\$18,525	\$15,445

Council Member-Mayor		Cathedral City	City Council	\$18,525	\$1,200
City Council - Mayor		Indian Wells	Council Members	\$18,290	\$0
Council Member		Cathedral City	City Council	\$16,425	\$0
Councilmember		Perris	Elected Official	\$16,380	\$9,317
Mayor		Perris	Elected Official	\$16,380	\$17,467
Councilmember		Perris	Elected Official	\$16,330	\$9,970
Elected City Clerk		Cathedral City	City Council	\$15,350	\$7,939
Elected Treasurer		Cathedral City	City Council	\$15,350	\$17,277
City Council		Indian Wells	Council Members	\$15,242	\$0
City Clerk		Perris	Elected Official	\$13,980	\$20,031
City Council -Mayor	Water Authority Commissioner	Indio	City Council	\$13,046	\$10,317
Council Member		Murrieta	Council Member	\$12,911	\$168
Council Member		Murrieta	Council Member	\$12,911	\$168
Council Member		Murrieta	Council Member	\$12,911	\$168
Mayor		Murrieta	Council Member	\$12,911	\$168
City Council		Indian Wells	Council Members	\$12,193	\$2,715
City Council		Indian Wells	Council Members	\$12,193	\$0
City Council		Indian Wells	Council Members	\$12,193	\$0
Council Member		Murrieta	Council Member	\$11,855	\$168
Mayor		Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$11,637	\$12,836
Mayor		Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$11,071	\$11,090
City Council Member		Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$10,695	\$0
City Council Member		Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$10,695	\$1,471
Councilmember- Mayor		Temecula	Council	\$9,974	\$17,090
Elected Officials		Corona	City Council	\$9,851	\$11,017
Elected Officials		Corona	City Council	\$9,851	\$11,017
Elected Officials		Corona	City Council	\$9,748	\$22,519
Elected Officials-Mayor		Corona	City Council	\$9,748	\$17,293
Elected Officials		Corona	City Council	\$9,739	\$21,462
Council Member		Coachella	City Council	\$9,495	\$1,832
Mayor		Coachella	City Council	\$9,495	\$3,367

City Council Member	Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$9,473	\$20,132
City Council Member	Norco	City Council	\$9,428	\$6,288
Mayor	Hemet	Elected Officials	\$9,084	\$0
Councilmember	Menifee	City Council	\$9,035	\$19,245
Councilmember	Menifee	City Council	\$9,035	\$18,000
City Councilmember	Hemet	Elected Officials	\$8,833	\$589
City Councilmember	Hemet	Elected Officials	\$8,610	\$3,027
Council Member	Coachella	City Council	\$8,328	\$17,048
Council Member	Coachella	City Council	\$8,302	\$7,749
Councilmember	Menifee	City Council	\$8,100	\$18,000
City Councilmember	Hemet	Elected Officials	\$7,938	\$3,027
City Councilmember	Hemet	Elected Officials	\$7,896	\$3,027
Councilmember	Temecula	Council	\$7,673	\$17,068
Council Member	Jurupa Valley	City Council	\$7,200	\$45
Council Member	Jurupa Valley	City Council	\$7,200	\$45
Council Member	Jurupa Valley	City Council	\$7,200	\$45
Mayor	Jurupa Valley	City Council	\$7,200	\$45
Mayor Pro-Tem	Jurupa Valley	City Council	\$7,200	\$45
Councilmember	Perris	Elected Official	\$6,949	\$4,648
City Council Member	Norco	City Council	\$6,684	\$15,473
Council Member	Coachella	City Council	\$6,228	\$573
City Council Member	Norco	City Council	\$6,147	\$17,450
Councilmember-Not Active	Temecula	Council	\$6,073	\$472
Mayor	Norco	City Council	\$6,050	\$151
City Council Member	Beaumont	City Council	\$5,634	\$1,348
City Council Member	Beaumont	City Council	\$5,034	\$21,100
City Council Member	Beaumont	City Council	\$5,034	\$4,646
City Council Member	Beaumont	City Council	\$5,034	\$4,646
City Council Member-Mayor	Beaumont	City Council	\$5,034	\$4,646
City Council Member	Lake Elsinore	City Council	\$4,843	\$9,300
City Council Member	Lake Elsinore	City Council	\$4,843	\$0
Council Member	Eastvale	City Council	\$4,800	\$56

Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$3,600	\$0
Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$3,600	\$0
Council Member - Mayor	Wildomar	City Council	\$3,600	\$14,794
Council Member	Wildomar	City Council	\$3,600	\$14,794
Council Member	Wildomar	City Council	\$3,600	\$14,794
Council Member	Blythe	Governing Body	\$3,600	\$0
City Council Member	Calimesa	Council	\$3,600	\$0
City Council Member	Calimesa	Council	\$3,600	\$0
City Council Member	Calimesa	Council	\$3,600	\$0
City Council Member	Calimesa	Council	\$3,600	\$0
Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$3,900	\$0
Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$3,900	\$0
Councilmember	Menifee	City Council	\$4,015	\$8,250
Councilmember-Mayor	San Jacinto	City Council	\$4,500	\$21,114
Councilmember	San Jacinto	City Council	\$4,500	\$0
Councilmember	San Jacinto	City Council	\$4,500	\$0
Councilmember	San Jacinto	City Council	\$4,500	\$21,114
Councilmember	San Jacinto	City Council	\$4,500	\$226
Treasurer	Coachella	City Clerk	\$4,598	\$0
City Council Member	Lake Elsinore	City Council	\$4,676	\$15,957
Council Member - Mayor	Banning	City Council	\$4,680	\$1,384
Council Member	Banning	City Council	\$4,680	\$24,938
Council Member	Banning	City Council	\$4,680	\$695
Council Member	Banning	City Council	\$4,680	\$0
Council Member	Banning	City Council	\$4,680	\$14,520
City Council Member	Lake Elsinore	City Council	\$4,734	\$15,957
Council Member-Mayor	Eastvale	City Council	\$4,800	\$56
Council Member	Eastvale	City Council	\$4,800	\$101
Council Member	Eastvale	City Council	\$4,800	\$17,129
Council Member	Eastvale	City Council	\$4,800	\$6,235

Vice Mayor	Blythe	Governing Body	\$3,600	\$0
Council Member	Blythe	Governing Body	\$3,420	\$0
Mayor	Blythe	Governing Body	\$3,420	\$870
Council Member	Wildomar	City Council	\$3,053	\$14,735
City Council Member	Norco	City Council	\$2,919	\$17,927
Elected Officials.	Corona	City Council	\$2,435	\$31
Council Member	Wildomar	City Council	\$2,311	\$14,653
Mayor	Palm Springs	City Council	\$2,190	\$428
City Clerk	Coachella	City Clerk	\$2,080	\$0
City Clerk	Coachella	City Clerk	\$2,080	\$692
Council Member	Blythe	Governing Body	\$1,800	\$0
Elected Official	Palm Springs	City Council	\$1,460	\$286
Elected Official	Palm Springs	City Council	\$1,460	\$286
Councilmember	Perris	Elected Official	\$1,406	\$1,073
Council Member	Coachella	City Council	\$1,388	\$0
City Treasurer	Banning	Fiscal Services	\$1,200	\$14,658
City Treasurer	San Jacinto	City Treasurer	\$1,200	\$0
City Treasurer	Indio	Finance Administration	\$1,100	\$0
City Council	Indian Wells	Council Members	\$1,014	\$250
City Council	Indian Wells	Council Members	\$1,014	\$0
City Council Member	Norco	City Council	\$1,000	\$25
City Council Member	Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$963	\$0
City Treasurer	Beaumont	Administrative Services	\$894	\$0
City Clerk	Beaumont	City Clerk	\$853	\$0
City Council Member	Desert Hot Springs	City Manager	\$848	\$405
Councilmember	Menifee	City Council	\$669	\$750
City Council Member	Norco	City Council	\$550	\$14
Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$300	\$0
Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$300	\$0
Councilmember	Canyon Lake	Elected Officials	\$300	\$0
Mayor	Lake Elsinore	City Council	\$245	\$11,109
Councilmember-Not Active	Temecula	Council	\$100	\$0